FILE No.037 05/02 '05 08:42 ID:CSC 063944:82 558 1515

É

ł

PAGE 1/ 6

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H050001099573)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Cor Fax Number	porations : (850)205-0381
From; Account Name Account Number Phone Fax Number	: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY : 120000000195 : (850)521-1000 : (850)558-1575

05 HAY -2 AH ID: 26

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

A & A SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	7
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Electronic Filing, Menu.	Corporate Filing	Public Access Help
Please rest	bonit - If	exed the
wrong doc the covers	iscents ove	11
the covers	eet.	J. Shivers MAY 03 2005
		J. Shin

FILE No.037 05/02 '05 08:42 ID:CSC FAX:850 ~ 04/29/03 FRI 14:44 FAX 1 239 334 3965 SBSHKPA

1

FAX:850 558 1515 PAGE 3/6 нкра 42007 н 050 00 10 9 9 57 3

05 MAY -2 AM 10: 26

H 05000 109957 3

C JEPORATIO

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

A & A SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, KENNETH COURTS, hereby executes this document for the purposes of

becoming incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida, and forming a corporation under the following proposed Certificate of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I

The name of this Corporation is A & A SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC.

ARTICLE II

The general nature of the business to be transacted by the Corporation is as follows:

The Corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted by the Laws of the United States and of this State.

ARTICLE III

The maximum number of shares of stock that the Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is One Thousand (1,000) shares of common stock of the same class and at ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) par value.

ARTICLE IV

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any stock of this Corporation of the same class as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro-rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without the issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE V

The Corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer or director, to the full extent permitted by law.

1

÷

· . . .

FILE No.037 05/02 '05 08:42 ID:CSC

1

ł

FAX:850 558 1515 PAGE 4/6 SBSHKPA 2000 H05000109957 3

H05000109957 3

ARTICLE VI

The Corporation is to have perpetual existence commencing upon filing of these Articles of Incorporation with the Secretary of State.

ARTICLE VII

The address of the principal office of the Corporation in this State is: 6141 Hamilton Drive, Fort Myers, Florida 33905, and the name of the initial registered agent of this Corporation at that address is: KENNETH COURTS.

ARTICLE VIII

The number of Directors of this Corporation shall not be less than three (3) or more than seven (7).

ARTICLE IX

The name and post office address of the members of the first Board of Directors of the Corporation are:

NAME	TITLE	ADDRESS
KENNETH COURTS	President	6141 Hamilton Drive Fort Myers, Florida 33905
JOHN ANDERSON	Vice President	6141 Hamilton Drive Fort Myers, Florida 33905
STARK CHANSEN SULLEN	Secretary	1609 Plumosa Avenue Lehigh Acres, Florida 33972
DANIEL WALKER	Treasurer	6141 Hamilton Drive Fort Myers, Florida 33905

FILE No.037 05/02 '05 08:43 ID:CSC ~ 04/29/05 FRI 14:45 FAX 1 239 334 3965

i

5

FAX:850 558 1515 SBSHKPA

PAGE 52 6

009

H05000109057 3

ARTICLE X

The name and post office address of the incorporator to the Articles of Incorporation is:

NAME OF INCORPORATOR

KENNETH COURTS

6141 Hamilton Drive Fort Myers, Florida 33905

ADDRESS

N 050 00 109.957

ARTICLE XI

The power to adopt, amend, alter or repeal By-Laws shall be vested in the Board of Directors and

the Shareholders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the subscriber has hereinto set his hand and seal this \mathbf{Z} ? day

of ATRIE ____, 2005.

Kenneth Courts, Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF LEE

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me this 79 day of Arai _____, 2005, by KENNETH COURTS, (1) who is personally known to me or ()

who produced

ho produced	as identification.		
OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL MICHAEL B HULL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. DD144740 MY COMMISSION FXP. AUG. 26, 2006	Notary Public		

(SEAL) Comm. Exp. Date: Comm. Number:

Printed Name of Notary:_____

FILE No.037 05/02 '05 08:43 ID:CSC

5

6

FAX:850 558 1515

PAGE 6/ 6

2010

~ 04/29/05 FRI 14:45 FAI 1 239 334 3965 SBSHKPA

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 48.091, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED:

FIRST - THAT A & A SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC., DESIRING TO ORGANIZE OR QUALIFY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, WITH ITS PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN THE CITY OF FORT MYERS, COUNTY OF LEE, STATE OF FLORIDA, HAS NAMED KENNETH COURTS, LOCATED AT 6141 HAMILTON DRIVE, FORT MYERS, LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA 33905, AS ITS AGENT TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA.

(KC) Signature:	A & A SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC. (Corporate Officer)	MYTSION OF CC
Title:	President	AN IO:
Date:	Arris 29 2005	ATIC

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE-STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES.

	(KC) Signature: Resident Agent			- <u></u>	
	Date:	APRIL.	29 2005		
difeta e se a	a a landarangan a		an a	H 050 00 109 957	3